Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-13-2002



102187955

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 113422				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Akihisa NISHIOKA  8.6.02	Name and address of receiving party:     MINEBEA CO., LTD.     4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI,     KITASAKA-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger			
		Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: August 6, 2002			
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 2002			
İ	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/2/2/100 C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 133209_)		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: August 6, 2002  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

08/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000037 10212100

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 013172 FRAME: 0943** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert					
	Name(s) of		<del></del>			
	Inventor(s)		end			
		(4) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and				
		to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to easi	_			
		over to	Sh' min tiesen), oces sezifiat transies min sec			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) c/o Minebea Co., Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4106-73 Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and in				
		defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensi				
		that may be granted on the invention known as	OILS, TELESCOC BUILT TECKNITH RADOLT OR DATEMES			
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) SPREAD ILLUMINATING APPARATUS WITH PRO	DECITION COVER			
(,	such as Title, Case					
	Number or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Case No. 113342				
		For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pat	ent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of	August 6 2002				
	Signing of Application	(12) on August 6, 2002				
(10)	A No					
(13)	Alternative identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed August 6, 2002				
	mer apprendens	1102000 0, 2002				
1)	The undersigned agre	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any co	minuing, divisional or reissue applications for the			
	invention, and any patent(s) issu	ig thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ap	plications and patents as the Assignee may deem			
	nécessary.	•· · ·				
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this						
		rany patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assi	gnee in every way possible in obtaining evidence			
	and going forward with such in					
3)		s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nec Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	essary in connection with claims or provisions of			
4)	The undersigned agree	s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or	confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a			
	valid United States Patent to the	Assignee.				
ð)	r en					
		nuing or reissue applications to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire into				
		rest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not exe				
9	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIPF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paican and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
•	nocessary or occurrence in cases in	with an an and the property and an arrange of the le	condenses of min successives.			
1	In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	Lugust 6,2002 Name	of Inventor Akthisa Nishiaka	(SEAL)			
Batc	Norma	of Inventor	(SEAL)			
Date	Name Name	of Inventor	(SEAL)			
		of Inventor				
	•	ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.				
• •		A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses with	_			
		9				
Date	Witne	8				

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/06/2002 --- REEL: 013172 FRAME: 0944